

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

State: MA
County: BARNSTABLE

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA
By: P.Schaad/ S. Anderson
Date: 01/09/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 01/11/07

Contract Awarded to: Lawrence Lynch Corp. Date: 04/04/07

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Lawrence-Lynch Corporation 396 Gifford Street Falmouth, MA 02540	595,465.50	
Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc Box 995, 20 Candlewood Lane Dennisport, MA 02639	(595,946.00)	No
J & J Contractors, Inc. 35 Market Street, Suite 401 Lowell, MA 01852-1805	600,500.00	
I. W. Harding Construction Company 354 Pleasant street West Bridgewater, MA 02739	687,937.00	
Engineer's Estimate	665,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	ALL	23,500.00	23,500.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		1.00	1.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		32,000.00	32,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		42,200.00	42,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40,948.00	40,948.00
15201-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	ALL	13,000.00	13,000.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		1.00	1.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		25,000.00	25,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17,000.00	17,000.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	ALL	12,400.00	12,400.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		1.00	1.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		10,000.00	10,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		34,840.00	34,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2,000	2.00	4,000.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		5.00	10,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		6.00	12,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		4.00	8,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	10,000.00
20101-0000	ACRE	CLEARING AND GRUBBING			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	0.8	16,600.00	13,280.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		5,000.00	4,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		8,000.00	6,400.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		4,000.00	3,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	3,200.00
20301-1400	EACH	REMOVAL OF INLET			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	3	580.00	1,740.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		100.00	300.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		1,000.00	3,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		500.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		360.00	1,080.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301-2400	EACH	REMOVAL OF SIGN			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	10	51.00	510.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		100.00	1,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		250.00	2,500.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		1,250.00	12,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	500.00
20301-3400	EACH	REMOVAL OF WHEELSTOP			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	350	9.50	3,325.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		5.00	1,750.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		25.00	8,750.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		21.00	7,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	8,750.00
20302-0200	LNFT	REMOVAL OF CURB			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	875	8.50	7,437.50
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		5.00	4,375.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		8.00	7,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		8.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	8,750.00
20302-2100	LNFT	REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	275	10.00	2,750.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		10.00	2,750.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		10.00	2,750.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		13.00	3,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	3,300.00
20303-1900	SQYD	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2,200	4.50	9,900.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		3.00	6,600.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		1.00	2,200.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		5.00	11,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	22,000.00
30101-4000	TON	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2,000	35.00	70,000.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		40.00	80,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		40.00	80,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		26.00	52,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	40,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30306-1500	SQYD	PULVERIZING, 3-INCH DEPTH			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	20,500	2.40	49,200.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		2.50	51,250.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		1.00	20,500.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		2.50	51,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.00	82,000.00
40201-0800	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS B, GRADING C			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2,325	76.00	176,700.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		100.00	232,500.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		75.00	174,375.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		75.00	174,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	197,625.00
40201-1400	TON	HOT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MARSHALL TEST, CLASS B, GRADING E , SURFACE COURSE			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	1,425	76.00	108,300.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		100.00	142,500.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		75.00	106,875.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		80.00	114,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	106,875.00
60910-0000	LNFT	RESET CURB (GRANITE STONE CURB)			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	800	15.00	12,000.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		10.00	8,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		13.00	10,400.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		14.00	11,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	20,000.00
61109-3000	EACH	RELOCATE WATER FOUNTAIN AND SHOWER			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2	2,800.00	5,600.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		500.00	1,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		4,000.00	8,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		4,920.00	9,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
61501-0100	SQYD	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	265	53.00	14,045.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		10.00	2,650.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		50.00	13,250.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		97.00	25,705.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		65.00	17,225.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61901-0000	LNFT	FENCE (SAND/SNOW FENCE)			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	250	3.50	875.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		10.00	2,500.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		10.00	2,500.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		10.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,750.00
61902-2000	EACH	GATE, METAL, 28 FEET WIDTH			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	1	4,200.00	4,200.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		5,000.00	5,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		7,000.00	7,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		10,000.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
62403-0000	CUYD	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	350	23.00	8,050.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		30.00	10,500.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		35.00	12,250.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		56.00	19,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	24,500.00
62502-0000	SQYD	TURF ESTABLISHMENT			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2,500	2.10	5,250.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		4.00	10,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		5.00	12,500.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		2.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	3,125.00
63302-0000	SQFT	SIGN SYSTEM			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	200	68.00	13,600.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		25.00	5,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		50.00	10,000.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		165.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,000.00
63401-1500	LNFT	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, SOLID			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	11,500	0.85	9,775.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		0.30	3,450.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		0.75	8,625.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		0.50	5,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.55	6,325.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63405-2900	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, TURN ARROW			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2	90.00	180.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		100.00	200.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		100.00	200.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		100.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	60.00
63405-2950	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, STRAIGHT ARROW			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	11	80.00	880.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		100.00	1,100.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		90.00	990.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		75.00	825.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	330.00
63405-3000	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, STRAIGHT/TURN ARROW COMBINATION			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	1	160.00	160.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		100.00	100.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		200.00	200.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		200.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	30.00
63405-3250	EACH	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE H, ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	7	65.00	455.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		70.00	490.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		90.00	630.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		100.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	210.00
63502-0600	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	6	170.00	1,020.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		150.00	900.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		250.00	1,500.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		150.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,200.00
63502-0800	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 18-INCH			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	20	19.00	380.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		10.00	200.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		45.00	900.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		5.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		16.00	320.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	2	38.00	76.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		150.00	300.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		250.00	500.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		100.00	200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	120.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	225	15.00	3,375.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		25.00	5,625.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		25.00	5,625.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		33.00	7,425.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,375.00
63506-0500	HOUR	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER (SET PRICE)			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	60	31.70	1,902.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		31.70	1,902.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		31.70	1,902.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		31.70	1,902.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		31.70	1,902.00
63701-0000	EACH	FIELD OFFICE			
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	1	17,600.00	17,600.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		1.00	1.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		10,178.00	10,178.00
		I. W. Harding Construction Company		100.00	100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	595,465.50	595,465.50	
Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc	595,946.00	595,946.00	
J & J Contractors, Inc.	600,500.00	600,500.00	
I. W. Harding Construction Company	687,937.00	687,937.00	

The apparent low bidder is 10 % below the engineer's estimate.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

State: MA
 County: BARNSTABLE
 CAPE COD NATIONAL SEASHORE

Opened at: EFLHD, STERLING, VA
 By: P.Schaad/ S. Anderson
 Date: 01/09/07

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Peggy L. Schaad

Title: Contract Specialist Date: 01/11/07

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
I. W. Harding Construction Company 354 Pleasant street West Bridgewater, MA 02739	69,000.00	
Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc Box 995, 20 Candlewood Lane Dennisport, MA 02639	(69,000.00)	No
Lawrence-Lynch Corporation 396 Gifford Street Falmouth, MA 02540	92,000.00	
J & J Contractors, Inc. 35 Market Street, Suite 401 Lowell, MA 01852-1805	97,700.00	
Engineer's Estimate	45,000.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
64603-1000	EACH	FIXTURE, VAULT TOILET (Romtec Double Vaulted Restroom)			
		I. W. Harding Construction Company	1	69,000.00	69,000.00
		Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc		69,000.00	69,000.00
		Lawrence-Lynch Corporation		92,000.00	92,000.00
		J & J Contractors, Inc.		97,700.00	97,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45,000.00	45,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

BID ITEM CHECK PASS

Bidder	Item No.	Bidder's Extension	Computed Extension
--------	----------	-----------------------	-----------------------

No extension errors in this Schedule.

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 01/10/20

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CACO 205(1)

Project Name: REHAB. OF HEAD OF THE MEADOW BEACH RD FROM HEAD OF THE MEADOW TOWN RD

BID TOTAL CHECK PASS

Bidder	Bidder's Bid Amount	Computed Bid Amount	Error
I. W. Harding Construction Company	69,000.00	69,000.00	
Northern Seal Coating & Paving, Inc	69,000.00	69,000.00	
Lawrence-Lynch Corporation	92,000.00	92,000.00	
J & J Contractors, Inc.	97,700.00	97,700.00	

The apparent low bidder is 53 % above the engineer's estimate.